POINTER UPDATE ~  vorch ¢ 2000

sweridetogether

Important News:

Congratulations to Maile McDonald, our 2020 Miss VBHS!

Congratulations to the following students for placing in the top 3

of their respective competition categories at the Regional contest

for National History Day held Monday at UAFS. These students will now represent VBHS at the state

of Arkansas Contest at UCA on April 18.

Group Performance - Johnny Liu, Manuel Lopez, Cade Richesin finished in 1 place

Individual Exhibit - Kassie Shippey finished in 2™ place

Group Exhibit - Lena Davis, Stephen Young finished in 2" place

Individual Documentary - Astrid Rodriguez finished in 2™ place

Group Documentary - Sydney Anders, Rylie Ford, Zoe Morrison finished in 2™ place

Historical Paper - Lucas Van Engen finished in 3" place

e ATTN: Class officers - Please meet in the Commons outside the office at the beginning of club meetings
on Wednesday, March 11 for your class officer photo for the yearbook. Please be prompt.

e ATTN: Twins and Doolittles - Please meet in the Commons outside the office during club meeting time
on Wednesday, March 11. We are taking twin photos for the yearbook. For information, see Mrs. Moose in
Room S211.

e The National History Club is sponsoring History Spirit Week the week before Spring Break to dress
up in gear from our favorite decades from the last century.

o Monday will be 20s or 50s Day

o Tuesday will be 60s or 70s Day

o Wednesday will be 80s Day

o Thursday will be 9os Day

o Everyone is encouraged to participate!

e Project Graduation is holding a Project Graduation T-Shirt Designh Contest. The winning design will
become the t-shirt that seniors will wear on graduation night. Submit your sketches to Mrs. Hurst in
the library by March 6th.

e Applications for the VBHS Internship Program are now available outside of classroom S208.
Students entering 12th grade next year and who are interested in developing personal and
professional skills while getting high school credit for work outside of school should pick up an
application. Deadline to apply is March 13. Interviews will be conducted and selections made after
the March 13th deadline. See Mrs. Burton for more information.

e If you are planning on taking a concurrent class next fall, you must meet the ACT requirement by
May 1. This means you need to take the April ACT. The deadline to sign up to take the April ACT is
February 28th. If you do not know how to sign up, please see Mrs. Nelson.

e Baptist Health Caring Teen Program applications are in Mrs. Nelson's office. The program will be
from June 15-August 6, 2020. Students must be able to volunteer between g am. and 4 p.m. on
Tuesday and Thursday or Monday and Wednesday during the eight week program. Enrollment period
is until March 13th. You must be 14-17 years old.
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e The Mash Program application for students who are interested in the medical field are now
available in Mrs. Nelson's office. Dates are June 1st-June 12th at Mercy Fort Smith. Seniors will be
given preference, then juniors and then sophomores. Due date back to Mrs. Nelson or online to

UAMS is April 3rd.

Friday, March 6
Soccer in Spa City Invitational @ Lakeside in Hot
Springs
4.00pm Baseball in First Pitch Classic @ Joe T.
Robinson in Little Rock
4:00pm Track Running Festival
5.00pm Softball vs. Vilonia @ Home (V/JV)

Saturday, March 7

Baseball in First Pitch Classic in Little Rock

Quiz Bowl Regional Tournament

Soccer in Spa City Invitational @ Lakeside in Hot
Springs

Sunday, March 8

Monday, March 9

Happy Birthday, Deena Dunn!

MORNING EVENT - CAPS CONFERENCES
3:00pm Faculty Meeting

3:30-5:00pm Cheer Tryout Clinic

5.00pm Freshman Baseball vs. Northside @ Home
6:00pm Project Graduation Meeting in Library

UpcompaSerna Eventel

Tuesday, March 10

2nd hour - Sophomore/Junior College Project
3rd hour - Senior College Project

3:30-5:00pm Cheer Tryout Clinic

4.00pm James Lemley Quad City Meet
4:00pm Soccer vs. Siloam Springs @ Home

(JVG/VG/VB)

4:30pm Baseball vs. Red Oak, OK @ Home (V/JV)
5.00pm Softball @ Harrison (V/JV)

Wednesday, March 11

MORNING EVENT - CLUB MEETINGS
8.45-9:07am - FBLA, Educators Rising, Yoga
0:07-9:30am - CIA/TARS/YDA

8:50-9:15am - UAFS visit in FAC
3:30-5:00pm Cheer Tryout Clinic

Thursday, March 12

3:30-5:00pm Cheer Tryout Clinic
5.00pm Softball @ Alms (V/JV)

Friday, March 13

Soccer Boys in River Valley Tournament @ Home
Soccer Girls in River Valley Tournament @ G'wood

3:30pm Cheer Tryouts

3:30pm Springdale Schools Invitational Track Meet
5.00pm Baseball vs. Northside @ Home (V/JV)

March 17/19

Tuesday/Thursday,

2:30 Early Dismissal

March 17/19

Tuesday/Thursday,

3:30-6:30pm
P/T Conferences

March 18

Senior Cap & Gown Delivery

March 20-27

Spring Break

Saturday, April 4

ACT

Tuesday, April 7

Cap and Gown Photos




Cena EvenTs (Conts)

Thursday, April 9

Spring Play

Friday, April 10

No School

Tuesday/Wednesday,
April 14/15

ACT Aspire (Sophomores)

Thursday, April 23

Top 40 Banquet

Monday, April 27

Arkansas Scholars Banquet

Saturday, May 2

Prom 8:00pm

Monday, May 4 AM

AP US Government Exam

Tuesday, May 5 AM

AP Calculus Exam

Tuesday, May 5

Scholarship Night

Wednesday, May 6

AP English Lit Exam

Thursday, May 7 AM

AP Chemistry Exam

Thursday, May 7 PM

AP Physics Exam

Friday, May 8 AM

AP US History Exam

Friday, May 8 (8:45am)

Senior Awards Assembly

Friday, May 8 PM

AP Studio Art Submission

Monday, May 11 AM

AP Biology Exam

Tuesday, May 12

Senior Semester Exams,
Periods 2, 4, 6

Tuesday, May 12 AM

AP Spanish Exam

Tuesday, May 12 PM

AP Psychology Exam

Wednesday, May 13

Senior Semester Exams,
Periods 1, 3,5, 7

Wednesday, May 13 AM

AP English Language Exam

Thursday, May 14 AM

AP World History Exam

Friday, May 15 (8:45am)

Soph/Jr Awards Assembly

Friday, May 15 PM

AP Statistics Exam

Sunday, May 17

Baccalaureate 3:00pm

Friday, May 22

Graduation 7:00pm

Monday, May 25 No School
Semester Exams -
Tuesday, May 26 Periods 2, 4, 6

Wednesday, May 27

Semester Exams -
Periods 1, 3,5, 7

Thursday, May 28

Make-up Semester Exams -
Last Day for Students

Friday, May 29

Last Day for Teachers




Upcomwia prrosecte /Exams
TEACHER COURSE PROJECT/EXAM DUE DATE MORE INFO
/13

Trent AP \World Timed Writing Tuesday, March 10 | danielle trent@vbsd.us
Exam #7: Global Thursday,
Conflict March 12

Trent World History Exam #11. W\WI and | Monday, March 16 | danielletrent@vbsd.us
Depression
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